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MULUNGUSHI UNIVERSITY 

  
SENATE 

  

  ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023/2024 

  

  

Sessional Dates for 2023/2024 Academic Year for Postgraduate/ 

Undergraduate Degree and Diploma Programmes of the University,  

Full time/ODL 

  
DATES CALENDAR ITEMS 

SEMESTER I   

GREAT NORTH ROAD (GNR) CAMPUS 
1 Sunday 30th July, 2023 to  

Friday 11th August 2023 

Residential School -Postgraduate 

Programmes/Registration (ODL) GNR 

Campus 

 

2 Thursday, 10th August, 2023 SOMHS Senate Examinations Committee 

Meeting MBChB Preclinical 

3 Friday 11th August, 2023 

 

Publication of Results MBChB Preclinical 

4 Sunday 13th August, 2023 to  

Friday 25th August, 2023 

Residential School- Undergraduate 

Programmes /Registration (ODL) GNR 

Campus 

5 Wednesday 23rd August, 2023 SOMHS Senate Examinations Committee 

Meeting MBChB Clinical 

6 Thursday 24th August, 2023 Publication of Results Clinical 

7 FRIDAY 25TH AUGUST, 2023 FULL SENATE MEETING 

 
8 Sunday 27th  August, 2023 to  

Wednesday 30th August, 2023 

Arrival of new full-time students, Registration 

and Orientation GNR Campus 

9 Wednesday 30th August, 2023 to Friday 1st 

September, 2023 

Moodle Training For New Full Time Students 

and those admitted at second/third year GNR 

Campus 

10 Monday 28th August, 2023 to  

Friday 15th September, 2023 

SOMHS Deferred and Supplementary 

Examinations 

11 Friday 1st September, 2023 

 

Arrival of Returning Students GNR Campus 

 

12 Monday 4th September, 2023 CLASSES BEGIN FULL TIME STUDENTS 

GNR CAMPUS 

 

13 
 

FRIDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 

 

END OF REGISTRATION GNR CAMPUS 

14 Friday 15th September, 2023 SPORTS DAY 
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15 Wednesday 27th September, 2023 SOMHS Senate Examinations Committee 

Meeting Deferred and Supplementary 

16 Thursday, 28th September, 2023 SOMHS Publication of Results for Deferred 

and Supplementary Results  

17 SUNDAY 1ST OCTOBER, 2023 SOMHS TERM I - 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 
18 Sunday, 1st October, 2023 to Friday, 6th 

October, 2023 

SOMHS Arrival of New Students, Orientation 

and Registration (physical) 

19 Monday, 2nd October, 2023 to  

Friday, 13th October, 2023 

SOMHS Residential School ODL BSc 

Nursing/Registration 

20 Monday, 9th October, 2023 SOMHS TERM I CLASSES BEGIN FULL 

TIME STUDENTS (9 WEEKS) 

- Clinical Rotation 1 Begins 

21 FRIDAY 3rd NOVEMBER, 2023 15TH GRADUATION CEREMONY DAY 

GNR CAMPUS 

22 Friday 17th November, 2023 AFRICAN UNIVERSITY DAY 

23 FRIDAY 17TH NOVEMBER, 2023 FULL SENATE MEETING 

 
24 Friday 24th November, 2023 End of Classes Semester I GNR Campus 

25 Monday 27th November 2023 to Friday 1st 

December, 2023 

STUDY BREAK GNR Campus 

 

26 Monday 4th December 2023 to  

Friday 15th December, 2023 

Examinations GNR Campus 

 

27 Friday 8th December, 2023 SOMHS White Coat Ceremony 

 

28 Friday 15th December, 2023 SOMHS End of Term I Classes 

- End of Clinical Rotation 1 

29 Saturday 16th December 2023 to Friday 

21st January, 2024 

VACATION PERIOD (6 WEEKS) 

GNR Campus 

30 Saturday 16th December 2023 to Friday 5th 

January 2024 

Marking period GNR Campus 

31 Monday 8th January 2024 to Wednesday 

10th January 2024 

Board of Examiners Meetings GNR Campus 

 

32 MONDAY 8TH JANUARY 2024 SOMHS TERM II - 2023/2024 

 

33 Monday 8th January 2024  

 

Term II Begins 

- Clinical rotation II begins 

34 Monday 8th January 2024 to 

Friday 12th January, 2024 

Community Based Education Program for 

MBChB Year 3 Students 

35 Monday 8th January 2024 to 19th January, 

2024 

SOMHS Residential School ODL BSc Nursing 

36 Tuesday 16th January, 2024 Senate Examinations Committee Meeting 

(Postgraduate) GNR Campus 

37 Wednesday 17th January, 2024 Senate Examinations Committee Meeting   

(Undergraduate Programmes) GNR Campus 

38 Friday 19th January, 2024 Publication of Examination Results – 

Postgraduate / Undergraduate Programmes 

GNR Campus 
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SEMESTER II 

GREAT NORTH ROAD (GNR) CAMPUS 

39 Sunday 21st January, 2024 to  

Friday 2nd February, 2024 

Residential School -Postgraduate Programmes 

Registration (ODL) GNR Campus 

40 Sunday 4th February, 2024 to  

Friday 16th February, 2024 

Residential School -Undergraduate 

Programmes Registration (ODL) GNR 

Campus 

41 Sunday 18th February, 2024 Arrival -Fulltime Students/Registration 

GNR Campus 

42 Monday 19th February, 2024 CLASSES BEGIN - GNR CAMPUS 

 

43 FRIDAY 23RD FEBRUARY, 2024 

 

FULL SENATE MEETING 

44 FRIDAY 8TH MARCH, 2024 END OF REGISTRATION PERIOD GNR 

CAMPUS 

45 Friday, 7th March, 2024 SOMHS End of Clinical Rotation II 

 

46 Friday, 15th March, 2024 SOMHS End of Term II Classes 

 

47 Friday, 18th March, 2024 Clinical Rotation III begins 

 

48 Saturday 29th March 2024 to  

Monday 14th April, 2024 

SOMHS Mid-Year Vacation (2 Weeks) 

 

 

49 
 

MONDAY 15TH APRIL, 2024 

 

SOMHS TERM III - 2023/2024 

 

50 
Tuesday 15th April, 2024 to  

Friday 26th April, 2024 

SOMHS Residential School ODL BSc Nursing 

 

51 Tuesday 3rd May, 2024 End of Clinical Rotation III 

 

52 Monday 6th May, 2024 to  

Friday 10th May, 2024 

Community Based Education Program – 

MBChB Year II  

53 Monday 13th May, 2024 Clinical Rotation IV begins 

 

54 Monday 13th May, 2024 to  

Friday 17th May, 2024 

Research Proposal presentations for MBChB 

Year IV students BSc. Nursing Year IV 

55 Monday 13th May, 2024 to  

Friday 17th May, 2024 

Research presentations for MBChB Year V 

students and BPharmacy Year V students 

56 Monday 3rd June, 2024 to  

Friday 7th June, 2024 

Community Based Education Program 

MBChB Year V 

57 THURSDAY 30TH MAY, 2024 FULL SENATE MEETING 

 

58 Friday 31st May, 2024 End of Classes (Semester II) GNR Campus 

 

59 Monday 3rd June 2024 to  

Friday 7th June, 2024 

Study Break (Full-time) GNR Campus 

60 Monday 10th June, 2024 to 

Friday 21st June, 2024 

Examinations GNR Campus 
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61 Monday 24th June, 2024 to 

Friday 28th June, 2024  

Continuous Assessment Exams for All Students 

on Term System 

62 Saturday 22nd June 2024 to 

Friday 16th August, 2024 

VACATION PERIOD (7 WEEKS) GNR 

Campus 

63 Friday 12th July, 2024 End of Marking Period GNR Campus 

 

64 
Monday 15th July 2024 to  

Wednesday 17th July 2024 

Board of Examiners Meetings-Postgraduate / 

Undergraduate programmes GNR Campus 

65 

 
Monday 15th July 2024 to 

Friday 31st July, 2024 

SOMHS End of Year Examinations 

66 Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Senate Examinations Committee Meeting (Post 

graduate programmes) GNR Campus 

67 Wednesday 24th July 2024 Senate Examinations Committee Meeting 

(Undergraduate Programmes) GNR Campus 

68 Friday 26th July, 2024 Publication of Examination Results - 

Postgraduate / Undergraduate Programmes 

GNR Campus 

2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

SEMESTER I GREAT NORTH ROAD (GNR) CAMPUS 
1 Sunday 28th July, 2024 to  

Friday 9th August, 2024 

Residential School -Postgraduate Programmes 

GNR Campus 

2 

 
Sunday 11th August, 2024 to  

Friday 23rd August, 2024 

Residential School- Undergraduate 

Programmes /Registration (ODL) GNR 

Campus 

3 FRIDAY 23RD AUGUST, 2024 FULL SENATE MEETING 

4 Sunday 25th August, 2024 to Wednesday 

28th August 2024 

Arrival of New Full-time students, Registration 

and Orientation GNR Campus 

5 Monday 29th August 2024  

 

SOMHS Senate Meeting and Publication of 

Results for all students on Term System 

6 Friday 30th August, 2024 Arrival of Returning Students/Registration 

GNR Campus 

7 Monday 2nd September, 2024 CLASSES BEGIN GNR CAMPUS 

8 Monday 9th September, 2024 to  

13th September, 2024 

SOMHS Deferred /Supplementary 

Examinations 

9 FRIDAY 13TH  SEPTEMBER, 2024 END OF REGISTRATION GNR CAMPUS 

10 Wednesday, 25th September 2024  SOMHS Senate Examinations Committee 

Meeting Deferred / Supplementary 

Examinations 

11 Thursday, 26th September, 2024 SOMHS Publication of Deferred / 

Supplementary Examinations results 

 

12 MONDAY, 1ST OCTOBER, 2024 SOMHS TERM I - 2024/2025 

ACADEMIC YEAR 
 


